

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

88)   88      196    186    186    186    186    186    186			
00728956		PATEN	ITS ONLY
Settings WWW.V	$\nabla$	√7	$\nabla$

100728956 FAILN V	
	abla V V V  Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
,	2. Name and address of reserving party(ics)
Paul Martakos	Name: Atrium Medical Corporation
Theodore Karwoski	Internal Address: DECEIVE
Steve A. Herweck	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance	
■ Assignment     ■ Merger	Street Address: 5 Wentworth Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Hudson State: New Hampshire
	ZIP: 03051
Execution Date: August 5, 1994	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
(1)	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
7. Tatom Application No.(6)	5,433,909
	3,733,233
	ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Kevin J. Canning	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00
LA LAND Debine Constitution	E C
Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP	⊠ Enclosed
-1	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 28 State Street	8. Deposit account number:
	12-0080
	12-0000
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	
	THIS SPACE
71998 DCOATES 00000077 5433909 DO NOT USE	
/1998 DCOATES 0000007/ 5433909	
71998 DCORTES 00000077 5433909 958 Statement and signature, 40, 00 0F	
958 Statement and signature. 40.00 0F  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
958 Statement and signature. 40.00 0F  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
958 Statement and signature. 40.00 0F  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa the original document.	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

We. Paul Martakos of Pelham, New Hampshire, Theodore Karwoski of Hollis,

New Hampshire, and Steve A. Herweck, of Nashua, New Hampshire in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

### **Atrium Medical Corporation**

a corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 5 Wentworth Drive, Hudson, New Hampshire 03051, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

## **Atrium Medical Corporation**

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

# CONTROLLED POROSITY EXPANDED POLYTETRAFLUOROETHYLENE PRODUCTS AND FABRICATION

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and

\_\_\_\_executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed

X Serial No. 08/031,238, filed on March 12, 1993

described in an application

RECORDED: 05/20/1998

•	shall be granted on said invention, or a	• •
	ntinuing, reissue or other applications lives and our executors and administra	
_	at at its or their expense and charge	
	ns, deed or other instrument, and to do	
to secure the grant of Letters Patent	in the United States and in all other co	untries to said corporation,
•	uch form as shall be approved by the o	•
and to vest and confirm in said or patents.	orporation, its successors and assigns.	the legal title to all such
And we do hereby authorize	e and request the Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks of the
	Patent as shall be granted upon said	
based thereon to said corporation. it	ts successors and assigns.	
WITNESS our hands and se	eals ) A Ti	al las
	youl Parlakey	5/5/99
	Paul Martakos	Date 8/5/94
	Theodore Karwoski	Date
	STOTI JULI	8/5/94
State of New Hampshire )	Stewerk. Herwerk	Date
)s: NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE		
County of Hillsbergh )	. I D. I Mardalana Thankan	Vanish A. Chang A.
	eve named Paul Martakos, Theodore progoing instrument to be their free act	
day of Hogust		and deed, before me, and
	whipe 1	M. Doyles
	Notary Public	d La contrata de la con
ATA/H @ASSIGN DOC	My Commission Exp PATE	ires: 4447.14 2NT

REEL: 9207 FRAME: 0042